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CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Chaegeable to Part I.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item.

] Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorised

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

VOTE No. 95—continued,
Roads to open dp Lands before Sale—continued.

Otaqo—
Blackstone District
Maniototo District
Gimmerburn District
Rankleburn and Tuapeka West
Catlin's District
Waikawa to Catlin's
Run 222
Head of Wakatipu
Lauder
Kawarau to Nevis
Runs 300, 301, and 134
Naseby, Maniototo, and Gimmerburn
Run 109
Purchase of Roads
Block XII., Nenthorn
Clarendon District
Miscellaneous and Engineering

£

200
500
200
950

1,500
4,000

450
200
100
400

4,600
300
100
400
300
100
200

£ £

14,500
Southland—Waimatuku Bush

Blocks II. and III., Campbelltown ...
Waikawa
Orepuki to Wairaurahiri
Stewart Island
Clifton to Seaward Bush
Waikawa to Wyndham Valley
Riverton and Colac Bay
Grove Bush
Winton Drains
Forest Hill Road
Scrubby Hill
Miscellaneous and Engineering

14,500

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

100
100

4,500
2,000

500
200
500
400
200
700
200
200
400

10,000

Total—Vote No. 95

10,000
66,600* 70,000

1
2
3

VOTE No. 96.
Village Settlements—Improvement of Village Settlements ...

Koads to Village Settlements
Assistance to Village Homestead Settlers

10,780
6,069

100

11,460
6,069

100

Total—Vote No. 96... 16,949 17,629

MINISTER OF MINES.
VOTE No. 97.

Roads on Goldfields—
Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and

Tracks in Mining Districts, prospecting deep
levels, and Minor Works for the Development
of the Mineral Resources, and for theExtraction
of Metals from the Ores 9,000 9,000

■ided
Jodie

Only £3,800 of this amount is payable out of the Public Works Fund, 1by £30,000 from the Consolidated Fund, and £32,800 from the Govern
is Account,

;he balance
iment Loa:

being pro-
is to Local
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