Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item				1891–92.		
**				-	Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
	MINISTER OF LANDS-	-continued.			i	
	VOTE No. 95—continued. ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE	SATE-cont	tinued	£	£	£
	Otago—	DALLE COM	· · · · · ·			
99	Blackstone District	•••		200		
100	Maniototo District	•••		500		
101	Gimmerburn District	•••	. • • •	200		
102	Rankleburn and Tuapeka West		•••	950		
103	Catlin's District	•••	•••	1,500 4,000		
$\frac{104}{105}$	Waikawa to Catlin's Run 222	•••	•••	450		
106	Head of Wakatipu		•••	200		
107	Lauder	•••		100		
108	Kawarau to Nevis			400		
109	Runs 300, 301, and 134		•••	4,600		
110	Naseby, Maniototo, and Gimmer	ourn		300		
111	Run 109	•••	•••	100		
112	Purchase of Roads	•••	•••	400 300	:	
$\frac{113}{114}$	Block XII., Nenthorn Clarendon District	•••	•••	100		
115	Miscellaneous and Engineering	•••	•••	200		
-10						
	Southland—			14,500		14,500
116	Waimatuku Bush			100		
117	Blocks II. and III., Campbelltow	n	•••	100		
118	Waikawa	•••		4,500		
119	Orepuki to Wairaurahiri			2,000		
120	Stewart Island	•••	•••	500		
121	Clifton to Seaward Bush	•••	•••	200		
122	Waikawa to Wyndham Valley	•••	•••	500	•	
$\frac{123}{124}$	Riverton and Colac Bay Grove Bush	•••	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 400 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$		
125	Winton Drains	•••	•••	700		
126	Forest Hill Road	•••	•••	200		
127	Scrubby Hill	•••		200		
128	Miscellaneous and Engineering	•••		400		
				10,000		10,000
	(I) N	0.5		10,000	00.000*	
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	90	***		66,600*	70,000
,						
	TOWN 15 OF					
; ,	VOTE No. 96.					
•	VILLAGE SETTLEMENTS—			10.700		11.400
$rac{1}{2}$	Improvement of Village Settleme Roads to Village Settlements	nus		$10,780 \\ 6,069$	1	$11,\!460 \\ 6,\!069$
3	Assistance to Village Homestead	Settlers	•••	100		100
•	:		•••			
	TOTAL-VOTE No.	96	•••		16,949	17,629
	ANTATTOMEN OF SATA	TTAC				
	MINISTER OF MINISTER MIN	n 125.				
	ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS—					
1	Assistance towards the Construct	ion of Rose	ls and			
	Tracks in Mining Districts,					
	levels, and Minor Works for	the Develo	pment			
	of the Mineral Resources, and t	or the Extr	action			
	of Metals from the Ores			9,000		9,000

^{*} Only £3,800 of this amount is payable out of the Public Works Fund, the balance being provided by £30,000 from the Consolidated Fund, and £32,800 from the Government Loans to Local Bodies Account.